
                            This is digitally signed document

 RATLAM-DIV/WESTERN RLY                                                  Tender Document For Tender No     : 83165599                                            Due Date/Time: 04/11/2016 15:00

RATLAM-DIV/WESTERN RLY, for &  on behalf of The President of India, Invites electronic tenders for the following items.

Note :

Indian firms are allowed to make payments against this tender towards tender document cost and earnest money only through online payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card,

credit card etc. Manual payments by Indian firms through Demand draft, Banker's cheque, Deposit receipts, Guarantee bonds etc. are not allowed.

Tender No  : 83165599 Evaluation Criteria  : Itemwise/Consigneewise

Tender Doc. Cost (INR)  : 0.00 Earnest Money (INR): 0.00

Date/time of uploading   : 20/10/2016 15:34 Tender Closing Date Time  : 04/11/2016 15:00

Pre-Bid Query Date Time: Not Applicable Bidding System  : Single Bid System

Validity of Offer(Days)  : 60 Delivery Schedule  : Ex-Stock.

Inspection Agency: CONSIGNEE

Tender Title : Fuel Cell Based Breath Alcohol Analyzer Mounted on separate Booth/KIOSK/Cubicle/Stand-Conforming to RDSO Specification No. RDSO/2015/EL/SPEC/0119 Rev.0 -Date
17.09.15 Available on Internet . Model-ALKOKHOJ Plus of Make-M/s TAYALTECH or Similar Heavy Duty Make/Model Suitable for Heavy Duty Utilization without
compromising performance. Addnl. Requirements- a The firm should calibrate the instrument annually during warranty period free of cost. b Only OEM or its authorized dealer
can supply. c OEM Warranty for 24 months. Hand Held Machines strictly not permitted .

Payment Terms  : 100 percent payment on receipt and acceptance by consignee.

Instructions/Remarks: SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND CHECK LIST OF TENDER:- 1. This contract will be governed by the IRS terms and conditions with latest amendments. 2. The bidder confirms
that Rates and other financial terms quoted in relevant columns of financial bid will only be ruling terms for acceptance , and such terms quoted anywhere else should
beignored. [Denial of this condition not recommended] 3. Tenderers must quote for the full tendered quantity. Offers received for part quantity will be summarily ignored. 4.
Tenderers must quote minimum delivery period for supply of the stores as thisPurchase on urgency basis. Longer delivery period will not be acceptable. 5. Warrenty/Guarantee
: - As per IRS conditions. 6. Authorized dealers to quote with valid tender specific authorization letter other wise their offer will not be considered. 7. Security Deposit : Para
10.2 of Instructions for Guidance of contractors is applicable. 8. Tenderers to keep their offer open for minimum 60days. 9. Tenderers shall submit performance statement with
copies of purchase orders and RO.etc. 10. In case of road delivery, the date of delivery at destination consignee shall only be treated as delivery date irrespective of F.O.R. /
F.O.T. condition mentioned elsewhere in the contract / tender. 11. Please indicate whether you are registered withany of the following Small Enterprises MSE agencies. District
industries Centres, KVIC, K Board, NSIC, Directorate of Handicraft and Handloom or any other body by Ministry of MSME. Name the agency clearly .b . If you are registered
with any of the above mentioned agencies, please indicate the terminal validity date of registration and alsoindicate the Enterprise is owned by SC/ST.

A. Item Details 

S.No. PLNO(Item Code) Item Description Quantity Unit Consignee 

1 6398 Fuel Cell Based Breath Alcohol Analyzer Mounted on separate
Booth/KIOSK/Cubicle/Stand-Conforming to RDSO Specification No.
RDSO/2015/EL/SPEC/0119 Rev.0 -Date 17.09.15 Available on Internet . Model-
ALKOKHOJ Plus of Make-M/s TAYALTECH or Similar Heavy Duty Make/Model Suitable for
Heavy Duty Utilization without compromising performance. Addnl. Requirements- a The firm
should calibrate the instrument annually during warranty period free of cost. b Only OEM or
its authorized dealer can supply. c OEM Warranty for 24 months. Hand Held Machines
strictly not permitted .

2.00 Numbers SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER-
L-CHITTORGARH

B. Eligibility Criteria

Page 1 of 2                                                                                                    Run DateTime: 20/10/2016 15:34:45



                            This is digitally signed document

 RATLAM-DIV/WESTERN RLY                                                  Tender Document For Tender No     : 83165599                                            Due Date/Time: 04/11/2016 15:00

S.No. Description 

1 I/We engage to supply the Western Railway with the articles specified above upon the terms of the Indian Railway Standard Condition of Contract latest revision and upon the terms of
theRevised Special Conditions and Instructions for the guidance of the Contractors issued by the Western Railway S/137/F Revised May 2011 - Amendment No.3 of June 2016.

C. Special Conditions and Checklist for bidders

S.No. Description 

1 1.Delivery Terms : Free at Destination.

2 Delivery Period : EX - Stock

D. Documents attached with the tender

Corrigenda

Note: Details of corrigendum are shown below. However, data/details in NIT/Tender document is updated duly incorporating all corrigenda issued.

S.No. Subject Description Corrigendum Date/Time

No Corrigendum(s) to display

Note: This tender is governed by Term and Conditions specified and attached document with the tender by Zonal Railways / Production Units.

- - - - - - - - - - End of the Report - - - - - - - - - -

Page 2 of 2                                                                                                    Run DateTime: 20/10/2016 15:34:45


